MOT 2021-9272 Page 1 of 2

VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE Report for the Village Council Meeting 1/11/2022

SUBJECT:	SUBMITTED BY:
Village Treasurer Appointments	David Fieldman Village Manager

SYNOPSIS

- A motion has been prepared designating Robin Lahey as Village Treasurer.
- A resolution has been prepared designating Robin Lahey as authorized agent for the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund.

STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT

The goals for 2021-2023 include Exceptional Municipal Organization.

FISCAL IMPACT

N/A

RECOMMENDATION

Approval on the January 11, 2022 consent agenda.

BACKGROUND

A motion has been prepared appointing Robin Lahey as Village Treasurer for the Village of Downers Grove. Ms. Lahey has served in the Village Finance Department since 2007 and has been promoted to Village Treasurer due to the retirement of current Finance Director Judy Buttny. Ms. Lahey will perform the duties of the position as outlined in Section 2.27 of the Municipal Code.

A resolution has also been prepared appointing Robin Lahey as authorized agent for the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund.

ATTACHMENTS

Motion Resolution

1\mw\cas.22\VigTreasApt

VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE COUNCIL ACTION SUMMARY

INITIATED:	Village Attorney (Name)	DATE:	January 11, 2022
RECOMMENDAT	TION FROM:(Board or D	Pepartment)	_ FILE REF:
NATURE OF ACT	ION:	STEPS NEEDEL	O TO IMPLEMENT ACTION:
Ordinance		Motion to appoint Robin Lahey as Village Treasur for the Village of Downers Grove.	
Resolution		for the village of	Downers Grove.
X Motion			
Other			
SUMMARY OF IT	<u>'EM</u> :		
This motion will app	point Robin Lahey as	Village Treasurer e	ffective January 11, 2022.
RECORD OF ACT			ق من
			*